EN
SB-2-858-C  (1/2015) 1 / 16
SERVICE MANUAL
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
COMPACT MINI RANGE OF GRAVITY SPRAY GUNS
FOR SPOT REPAIRS AND SMALL AREAS
EN
SB-2-858-C  (1/2015)2 / 16

1st Dec 2008
Part Numbers
The ordering codes for the Compact MINI Spray Gun are:
COMM-HS1-10   Compact MINI HVLP 1 .0
COMM-HS1-12   Compact MINI HVLP 1 .2
COMM-TS1-10   Compact MINI Trans-Tech® 1 .0
COMM-TS1-12   Compact MINI Trans-Tech® 1 .2
COMM-RS1-08   Compact MINI Round Spray Trans-Tech® 0 .8
Operational Description
This Compact MINI Spray Gun is a professional quality gun designed with both high volume, low pressure
(HVLP) technology or Trans-Tech® technology . HVLP Technology reduces overspray and limits air cap
pressure to 0 .7 bar (10 psi) (complies with rules issued by SCAQMD and other air quality authorities) . Trans-